GLENN COUNTY AIRPORT ADVISORY COMMITTEE

Glenn County Public Works 777 North Colusa Street Willows, CA 95988 Ken Hahn, BOS Liaison Gerald Kraemer, Orland Jaime Lely, Orland Airport Mike Peavy, Orland Airport Taylor Michaud, Willows Airport Ernest Pieper, Willows Airport

GLENN COUNTY AIRPORT ADVISORY COMMITTEE (530)934-6530

AGENDA

WEDNESDAY, APRIL 7, 2021 @ 3:30 p.m.

Orland Airport Lounge 4115 County Road P Orland, CA

CALL MEETING TO ORDER:

1. <u>APPROVAL OF MINUTES</u> a. Approve Minutes of January 6, 2021

2. DISCUSSION ITEMS

- a. Budget/Staff Report Talia & Alex
- b. AOPA Presentation Mike Peavy
- c. Review Leases with County Counsel, William Vanasek
- d. WLW Restroom/Port-a-Potty Cost
- e. Orland Industrial Park Update
- f. NOTAM Manager Introduction and Distribution List

3. ACTION ITEMS

a. None

4. UNSCHEDULED MATTERS

Receive comments from the audience, staff and committee members and, if deemed necessary, refer the subject matter for follow-up and/or schedule the matter on a subsequent agenda if required.

5. CALL FOR AGENDA ITEMS FOR NEXT MEETING

- a.
- b.

c.

6. <u>NEXT MEETING</u>

Wednesday, July 7, 2021 Orland Airport Lounge 4115 County Road P Orland, CA

Adjourn Meeting